

Roblon A/S PO box 120 Nordhavnsvej 1 9900 Frederikshavn Denmark

Tel. +45 9620 3300 Fax +45 9620 3399 info@roblon.com www.roblon.com

CVR no. 5706 8515

CVIC 110. 3700 0313

August 21, 2014

Interim Statement

Stock Exchange Notification No 5 - 2014

In accordance with the regulations for listed companies' submission of interim statements, Roblon A/S hereby submits the interim statement for the period November 1, 2013 to July 31, 2014 (9 months).

As stated in the interim report, Roblon has maintained focus on investments in commercial development activities during the period. This has a.o. resulted in a continuous positive and satisfactory development in revenue and profit for the third quarter, which were as expected.

The revenue for all four product group areas has developed positively and is a bit better than expected for the period.

During the period, Roblon has approved investments for an extension of the factory in Gaerum. Investments are made in the extension of production capacity for the areas offshore and fibre cable materials. This means a.o. that the factory in Gaerum will be enlarged by approx. 2,500 sqm.

As described in the annual report, Roblons revenue for the second half of 2012/13 was extraordinary large and especially positively affected by individual orders and project sales for the high voltage electricity industry and the rope industry.

Roblons revenue for the second half of 2013/14 is expected to be less than that of the second half of last year.

For the full year 2013/14, Roblon A/S therefore expects a revenue in the lower part of the earlier announced interval of 250-275 million DKK. The profit before tax is still expected to be in the interval 35-45 million DKK.

No events or transactions with a material effect on the company's financial position, as shown in the annual report, have occurred.

Yours faithfully Roblon A/S

Jørgen Kjær Jacobsen Chairman of the Board Jens-Ole Sørensen Managing Director